THE THIRD SCHEDULE

(See section 76)

In the First Schedule to the Customs Tariff Act,—

- (1) in Chapter 3,-
 - (a) in tariff item 0302 24 00, for the entry in column (2), the entry "Turbots (Psetta maxima)" shall be substituted;
 - (b) in tariff item 0303 34 00, for the entry in column (2), the entry "Turbots (Psetta maxima)" shall be substituted;
- (2) in Chapter 15, tariff item 1517 90 20 and the entries relating thereto shall be omitted;
- (3) in Chapter 48,-
 - (a) the Note 13 shall be omitted;
 - (b) after the Sub-heading Note 7, the following shall be inserted, namely:-

10

5

" Supplementary Notes:

Notwithstanding anything contained in Note 12, if paper and paper products of heading 4811, 4816 or 4820 are printed with any character, name, logo, motif or format, they shall remain classified under the respective headings as long as such products are intended to be used for further printing or writing.";

- (4) in Chapter 87, for the entry in column (4) occurring against all the tariff items of heading 8703, the entry "125%" shall be 15 substituted;
- (5) in Chapter 89, for the entry in column (4) occurring against all the tariff items of heading 8903, the entry "25%" shall be substituted.